

**Special Case No. 04 of 2015**

Present : Shri S.K. Sharma  
Judge, Special Court,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Malda.

**Later / 30-01-2018**

On scrutiny of the record it is found that the Officer-in-Charge, Sadar Excise Circle, Malda filed a report in final form on 28.11.2017 alleging commission of offence under Section 18C of the N.D.P.S. Act by 1. Phoru Mandal, 2. Manoj Mandal, 3. Sudhir Mandal, 4. Charu Mandal, 5. Arpana Mandal, 6. Naren Mandal, 7. Satyaranjan Mandal, 8. Nikhil Mandal, 9. Chaitanya Mandal, 10. Sukumar Mandal, 11. Dhiren Mandal, 12. Balram Ghosh, 13. Kartik Ghosh, 14. Dipak Ghosh, 15. Nesu Mandal, 16. Bishwanath Mandal, 17. Anesh Mandal, 18. Amulya Mandal, 19. Dinesh Mandal, 20. Gubar Mandal, 21. Nadiachand Mandal, 22. Panebata Dasi, 23. Paresh Mandal, 24. Prabasini Dasi, 25. Biren Mandal, 26. Bhupesh Mandal, 27. Selesh Mandal, 28. Hiren Mandal, 29. Anathbandhu Mandal, 30. Kulesh Mandal, 31. Gobinda Mandal, 32. Gujo Mandal, 33. Ghish Mandal, 34. Chetanya Mandal, 35. Taramahi, 36. Fakni Mandal, 37. Jadonibala Mandal, 38. Mahadeb Mandal and 39. Khetunath Sarkar.

Perused the case record and the prosecution report submitted earlier and the documents lying with the record.

Issue warrant of arrest against the aforesaid accused persons, **fixing 12-04-2018 for ER.**

Dictated and Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Malda.

Judge, Special Court,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Malda.