

Special Case No. 04 of 2015

Present : Shri S.K. Sharma
Judge, Special Court,
3rd Court, Malda.

Order No. 24 dated 03-09-2019

Accused Paresh Mandal, Sudhir Mandal, Nikhil Mandal, Anesh Mandal, Dipak Ghosh, Kartik Ghosh, Balaram Ghosh, Mahadeb Mandal and Nishikanta Mandal on bail are present.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present with one witness, namely, Mobarak Hossain.

Accused Nishikanta Mandal filed a petition for adjournment but subsequently ld. Advocate for the accused endorses not pressed the petition and therefore the adjournment petition is rejected as not pressed.

The witness present is examined, cross-examined in full as PW1 and discharged.

Signatures of the witness on the seizure list, order of attachment and destruction, certificate of destruction, written statement and on the label on the sample packet are marked as Exhibits- 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 respectively.

No other witness is present today.

Heard both sides.

To date, i.e., tomorrow for further evidence by prosecution.

Accused persons as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,
3rd Court, Malda.

Judge, Special Court,
3rd Court, Malda.