

**Special Case No. 04 of 2015**

Present : Shri S.K. Sharma  
Judge, Special Court,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Malda.

**Order No. 34 dated 12-02-2020**

Accused Satyaranjan Mandal is brought under arrest on the strength of warrant of arrest issued against him.

Seen the execution report of WA, arrest cum inspection memo and medical slip of the accused person.

The accused person is taken into custody and remanded to J.C. **till 13-03-2020.**

No bail petition is filed for the accused.

**To date** for production.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Malda.

Judge, Special Court,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Malda.