

Special Case No. 04 of 2015

Present : Shri S.K. Sharma
Judge, Special Court,
3rd Court, Malda.

Order No. 35 dated 15-02-2020

Record is put up by a put up petition on behalf of accused Satyaranjan Mandal. The accused files a vakalatnama along with a bail petition. Copy served.

Ld. Advocate for the accused submits that the other accused persons are on bail. He prays for releasing the accused person on bail on any condition.

Ld. Spl. P.P. opposes the bail prayer.

Perused the case record.

The accused absconded for a long time. Proclamation was published against the accused person. Considering the conduct of the accused, bail petition is rejected.

To date, i.e., 13-03-2020 for supply of copies and consideration of charge against the accused.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,
3rd Court, Malda.

Judge, Special Court,
3rd Court, Malda.